Visayas State University
Visca, City of Baybay, Leyte 6521 A

Philippines
Office of the University/Board Secretary
EXCERPTS OF APPROVED MINUTES OF THE
7™ LSU Board of Regents Meeting
08 November 2002 * LNU, Tacloban City
Board Resolution No. 102, s. 2002
Approving the proposed fees for foreign students as presented
effective upon Board approval.
A. School Fees In Peso
Tuition Laboratory, Registration Double the fees paid by
Library, Miscellaneous, Entrance Filipino undergraduate
And Other Fees and graduate students.
B. Educational Development Fee In US Dollars ($)*
Resident 250.00
Non-Resident 500.00

* Foreign Students will be charged a semestral EDF
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Board Resolution No.9, s. 1998 appear too expensive compared to the charges of other
Universities and Colleges in the Philippines. Verifications made by the Registrar’s Office
from the University of the Philippines, University of San Carlos and Southwestern
University show - that the school fees charged to foreign students are the same with Filipino

PROPOSAL TO AMEND THE COST OF FEES
OF FOREIGN STUDENTS
(As approved by the Board of Regents per
BOR Resolution No. 102, s. 2002, dated 8 November 2002)

The school fees we charged foreign students as approved by the Board of Trustees

students. They only differ in the charging of an Educational Development Fee in
US Dollars that ranges from 100 500 per term.

scrapping the school fees in dollars and will charge them an Educational Development Fee

With this information and to be competitive in attracting foreign students, we are

in dollars and double: the cost of school f~ paid by Filipino Students in pesos.

From:

To:

Registration Fee

Tuition Fee (per unit)
Doctoral
Master's
Undergraduate

Laboratory fee (per unit)
Doctoral
Master's
Undergraduate

Library Fee
Miscellaneous and Other Fees
Deposit (payable upon registration)

A. School Fees
Tuition Laboratory, Registration
Library, Miscellaneous, Entrance
undergraduate
And Other Fees

B. Educational Development Fee
Resident
Non-Resident

In US DOLLARS ($)
50.00

80.00
60.00
50.00

60.00
50.00
40.00

25.00
150.00
20.00

In Peso

Double the fees paid
by Filipino

and graduate students.

In US Dollars ($)
250.00
500.00
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