



## Office of the University/Board Secretary

## **EXCERPTS OF APPROVED MINUTES OF THE**

7th LSU Board of Regents Meeting

08 November 2002 \* LNU, Tacloban City

Board Resolution No. 102, s. 2002

Approving the proposed fees for foreign students as presented effective upon Board approval.

A.	School Fees	In Peso
	Tuition Laboratory, Registration Library, Miscellaneous, Entrance And Other Fees	Double the fees paid by Filipino undergraduate and graduate students.
В.	Educational Development Fee	In US Dollars (\$)*
	Resident Non-Resident	250.00 500.00

<sup>\*</sup> Foreign Students will be charged a semestral EDF

BOARD ACTION: APPROVED

Date : 08 November 2002

ATTACHMENT: **D** 

Certified True and Correct:

Cc: OVPAA Graduate School Registrar Cash Division FMO

Accounting UP 1 7/20/16

## PROPOSAL TO AMEND THE COST OF FEES OF FOREIGN STUDENTS

(As approved by the Board of Regents per BOR Resolution No. 102, s. 2002, dated 8 November 2002)

The school fees we charged foreign students as approved by the Board of Trustees Board Resolution No.9, s. 1998 appear too expensive compared to the charges of other Universities and Colleges in the Philippines. Verifications made by the Registrar's Office from the University of the Philippines, University of San Carlos and Southwestern University show - that the school fees charged to foreign students are the same with Filipino students. They only differ in the charging of an Educational Development Fee in US Dollars that ranges from 100 500 per term.

With this information and to be competitive in attracting foreign students, we are scrapping the school fees in dollars and will charge them an Educational Development Fee in dollars and double: the cost of school f~ paid by Filipino Students in pesos.

From:	In US DOLLARS (\$)
Registration Fee	50.00
Tuition Fee (per unit)	
Doctoral	80.00
Master's	60.00
Undergraduate	50.00
Laboratory fee (per unit)	
Doctoral	60.00
Master's	50.00
Undergraduate	40.00
Library Fee	25.00
Miscellaneous and Other Fees	150.00
Deposit (payable upon registration)	20.00

To:

	A. School Fees	In Peso
	Tuition Laboratory, Registration	Double the fees paid
	Library, Miscellaneous, Entrance	by Filipino
	undergraduate	and graduate students.
	And Other Fees	
B.	<b>Educational Development Fee</b>	In US Dollars (\$)
	Resident	250.00
	Non-Resident	500.00

Certified True and Correct:

LM. TUĐTUĐ JR.